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Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Crown International Corporation Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party

Date

Purchase / Sale

Number of shares

Price per share

Resultant balance
(including those of
any person with whom
there is an agreement
or understanding)

Percentage of class
(including those of
any person with whom
there is an agreement
or understanding)

Crown International
Corp. Limited

23 June 2021

Sale 20,000 $0.1580 2,018,212,000 58.8400%
Sale 310,000 $0.1590 2,017,902,000 58.8310%
Sale 90,000 $0.1600 2,017,812,000 58.8283%
Sale 40,000 $0.1610 2,017,772,000 58.8272%
Sale 20,000 $0.1630 2,017,752,000 58.8266%
Sale 100,000 $0.1650 2,017,652,000 58.8237%
Sale 60,000 $0.1660 2,017,592,000 58.8219%
Sale 300,000 $0.1680 2,017,292,000 58.8132%
Sale 100,000 $0.1690 2,017,192,000 58.8103%
Sale 500,000 $0.1750 2,016,692,000 58.7957%
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Sale 20,000 $0.1790 2,016,672,000 58.7951%
Sale 40,000 $0.1950 2,016,632,000 58.7939%

End

Note:

Crown International Corp. Limited is a Class (6) associate connected with the Offeree company.

Edward Simon Middleton, Yeung Mei Lee and Yeung Ka Man have been appointed as the joint and several receivers and managers (the “Receivers”) over
2,018,982,000 shares of Crown International Corporation Limited (the “Relevant Shares”) held by Crown International Corp. Limited and Crown Landmark
Corporation.

Dealings were conducted as a result of the Receivers exercising their power in selling the Relevant Shares.

Crown International Corp. Limited is ultimately owned by Dong Feng.




